

Shelby County Schools

BID TABULATION

BID ID: 3111

APPROVAL DATE: October 25, 2021

ITEM(S) QUOTED: CNC - Cafeteria Supplies & Chemical Bid - Wipes 2021-2022
SY Cafeteria Supplies/ Disinfectant Wipe

DATE BIDS RECEIVED: October 15, 2021

CONTRACT PERIOD:

RENEWAL(S): No

COMMENTS: N/A

Vendor Response Terms

Vendor Name	Response Terms	Response Payment Terms
Industrial Sales Company of Mphs	Wipes are in inventory	Net 30 days

ITEM NO. 1 - LOT CODE: - 200 - WIPES, DISINFECTANT, BUCKET OR CANISTER. DISINFECTANTS WIPES FOR FOOD CONTACT SURFACES, HARD, NON-P Samples required. WIPES, DISINFECTANT, BUCKET OR CANISTER. DISINFECTANTS WIPES FOR FOOD CONTACT SURFACES, HARD, NON-POROUS SURFACES AND AIDS IN THE REDUCTION OF CROSS CONTAMINATION OF TREATED SURFACES. APPROXIMATE SHEET SIZE 8.0" x 6.25". CASE PACK: APPROXIMATELY 4/1600 SHEETS . APPROVED BRAND: INDUSTRIAL SALES: SW1400 SHIP LOT: 200 1 - 1.0000 Each Case. Estimated Quantity - 1,000.

<u>VENDOR NAME</u>	<u>ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE (\$)</u>
Industrial Sales Company of Mphs	ERC Wipes #1400	90.9500*
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER:	1400	
RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS:	Net 30 days	
RESPONSE ITEM NOTES:	Wipes with buckets are in inventory	

TOTAL BIDS - 200

<u>VENDOR NAME</u>	<u>TOTAL (\$)</u>	<u>AWARDED TOTAL (\$)</u>
Industrial Sales Company of Mphs	90,950.00	<u>90,950.00</u>
		\$90,950.00

TOTAL BIDS

VENDOR NAME

Industrial Sales Company of Mphs

TOTAL (\$)

90,950.00

AWARDED TOTAL (\$)

90,950.00

90,950.00